

### Panchakshari Shivacharya Trust's Aloor

# CHANNABASWESHWAR PHARMACY COLLEGE (DEGREE), LATUR

Basweshwar Chowk, Kava Road, Latur-413512 (Maharashtra)



## **CRITERION 6**

## GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

**6.2** 

**Strategy Development and Deployment** 

6.2.1

The institutional perspective plan is effectively deployed and functioning of the institutional bodies is effective and efficient as visible from policies, administrative setup, appointment, service rules, and procedures, etc.

6.2.1 (a) Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016, Statutes and Ordinances

#### Panchakshri Shivacharya Trust's



Kava Road, Basweshwar Chowk, Latur-413512 (Maharashtra) Tel./Fax:- (02382) 243855 DTE Code:- 2253, University Code:- 947, MSBTE Code:- 2041

Email:- channabasweshwar@gmail.com / principalcbpc@gmail.com Website:- www.channabasweshwar.org

Approved by:- Govt. of Maharashtra, PCI, New Delhi, Affiliated to:- S.R.T.M. University, Nanded, MSBTE, Mumbai.

- 6.2.1 The institutional perspective plan is effectively deployed and functioning of the institutional bodies is effective and efficient as visible from policies, administrative setup, appointment, service rules, and procedures, etc.
- (a) Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016, Statutes and Ordinances

As the college is affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University Nanded, it is governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016, Statutes and Ordinances of the Maharashtra state government and the parent university. The College administrative setup, appointment, service rules, and procedures, etc. are in accordance with them.

Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016, Statutes and Ordinances of the Maharashtra state government and the parent university.

https://srtmun.ac.in/en/about-srtmun/act-statutes-andordinances.html

Pharmacy College (Downseque)

Principal
Channabasweshwar Pharmacy
College (Degree), Latur